
Project Description
On US Highway 50 in El Dorado Hills, from PM 0.7 to PM 1.1, the 
project will construct the remaining improvements to the eastbound on-
and off-ramps at the El Dorado Hills/Latrobe Road Interchange. Those 
improvements include reconstruction of the eastbound diagonal on-
ramp, the eastbound on-ramp auxiliary lane, and the eastbound loop 
off-ramp.

Current Project Status
On December 2, 2021, EDCTC programmed $874,084 of (COVID) STIP 
funds to the project as part of EDCTC’s Regional Transportation 
Improvement Program (RTIP). On March 17, 2022, the California 
Transportation Commission (CTC) adopted the 2022 STIP that included 
the $874,084 of (COVID) STIP funds. The County updated the project’s 
environmental documentation and Supplemental Project Report in 
advance of the December 7, 2022, CTC meeting where the CTC 
allocated the $874,084 of (COVID) STIP funds. Design of the project is 
ongoing. DOT is starting work on traffic studies and environmental. Environmental will be completed as an 
addendum to the existing EIR, cleared for NEPA and CEQA. An updated estimate and schedule is forthcoming. The 
project should be Ready to List (RTL) in approximately 12 to 18 months. On November 14, 2023, the El Dorado 
County Board of Supervisors approved $4,576,132 of TIF funds for project delivery costs. In December 2023,  
EDCTC approved the 2024 Regional Transportation Improvement Program including the programming of 
$14,930,000 in STIP funds to the project for construction. The CTC will consider the approval of the EDCTC RTIP at 
their March 2024 meeting. 

STIP PROJECT
EL DORADO HILLS BOULEVARD INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS 
PHASE 2B

Upcoming Activities: 
 Complete PS&E 
 Program $14,930,000 STIP funds for construction at March 21-22, 2024 CTC meeting

9



PROJECT FUNDING DETAIL

Project Phase
Amount 

Programmed
Source Status Project Cost

PA&ED $407,327 TIF Programmed $407,327

PS&E $874,084 STIP Programmed $874,084

ROW $278,640 TIF Programmed $278,640

Construction $14,930,000 TBD 
Programmed Subject STIP 
Approval in March 2024

$14,930,000

TOTAL $16,490,051 $16,490,051

  PROJECT UPDATE, March 2024


